Jul 2022
T W I

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

5 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

Aug 2022
TWT

14
21
28

R

29

2 3 4
9 10 1]
16 17 18
23 24 25
30 31

12
19
26

(=)}

20
27

Sep 2022
T YT

11
18
25

12
19
26

1
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

O N ™

23
30

10
17
24

Oct 2022
T W T

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

4 5 6
11 12 13
18 19 20
25 26 27

14
21
28

R =N

22
29

Nov 2022
T W T

13
20
27

14
21
28

1 2 3
8 9 10
15 16 17
22 23 24
29 30

11
18
25

12
19
26

Dec 2022

11
18
25

12
19
26

6 7 3%
13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

10
17
24
31

(Due to COVID some of these dates may be pending)

OREGON CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS

FIRST QUARTER
July 18

July 21

August 12-14
August 15

August 15-16
August 29
September 5
September 21-25
September 22-25
Sept. 26 - Oct. 7
October 6-8
October 12
October 14
October 16-18
October (tbd)
October 28

SECOND QUARTER
October 31
November 11
November 24-25

December 19 - January 2

January 11
January 13
January 16

THIRD QUARTER
January 17

Jan. 23 - Feb. 3
January 26-28
February 8-11
February (tbd)
February 20
February 26
March (tbd)
March (tbd)
March 24
March 27-31

FOURTH QUARTER
April 2-4
April 3
April (tbd)
April 13
April 17
April 17-28
May 26-28
May 29
June 2-4
June 9
June 9
June 9-11
June 15
June 19

K-12 CONTRACT CALENDAR
2022-2023

(43 Days)

OC Principal Meeting

OC Camp Meeting Education Day
Pathfinder Leadership Convention
Teacher Contract Begins
New-to-Oregon Teacher In-Service
First Day of School

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY

NPUC Camporee - Glacier NP

Bible Camp (Grades 9-12)

MAP Testing

WWU Fall Classic Tournament (Academies)
K-12 Board of Education

PLC Day/State In-Service

OC Principal Retreat - Belknap
Outdoor School (Big Lake)

First Quarter Ends

(43 Days)

Second Quarter Begins
Veteran's Day
THANKSGIVING VACATION
CHRISTMAS VACATION
K-12 Board of Education
Second Quarter Ends

M.L. KING HOLIDAY

(48 Days)

Third Quarter Begins

MAP Testing

WWU Friendship Tournament (Academies)
WWU Honor Band Festival (Academies)
Outdoor School (Big Lake)
PRESIDENTS' DAY HOLIDAY

Lego Robotics Meet (Elementary)
Elementary Friendship Tournament
StepUp

Third Quarter Ends

SPRING VACATION

(48 Days)

Walla Walla University Days

Fourth Quarter Begins

Band Festival

K-12 Board of Education

OC Principal Meeting/PLC Day

MAP Testing

MAA Graduation Weekend

MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY

CAA, LAA, PAA & RVAA Graduation Weekend
Last Day of School

Fourth Quarter Ends

Walla Walla University Graduation Weekend
Ten Month Contract Ends

Walla Walla University Summer School Begins

Jan 2023

T W I F §

o =N

Y
i

29

- N

30

3 4 5
10 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 26
31

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28

Feb 2023
T W T

12
19
26

13
20
27

1 2
7 8 9
14 15 16
21 22 23
28

10
17
24

11
18
25

Mar 2023
T W T

12
19
26

13
20
27

i 2
7 8 9
14 15 16
21 22 23
28 29 30

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

Apr 2023
I W I

16
23
30

10
17
24

4 5 6
11 12 13
18 19 20
25 26 27

14
21
28

o =N

25

May 2023
T W I

14
21
28

2 3 4
9 10 1
16 17 18
23 24 25
30 31

12
19
26

(=)

20
27

S

M

Jun 2023
I W I

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

1
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 21 22
27 28 29

O |y

16
23
30

10
17

3/2/22




Guidelines for School Calendar Days

Principals — please use the following guidelines as you plan your school calendar for next year.
When your calendar is completed and voted by your school board, please forward a copy to
Fawn at fawn.fahrer@oc.npuc.org.

Guidelines for Instructional Days — minimum 175:

Must meet the standards of a full school day or a minimum school day.

Minimum day is at least 3 %2 hours in length, excluding a lunch break.

Direct student/teacher interaction must occur during this time for at least 3 %2 hours.
Attendance is required of all students. In order to count, more than half of the students
must be in attendance for at least 3 %2 hours.

Guidelines for Professional Growths Days — minimum of 5:

e Professional growth is defined as learning something new or improving teacher
pedagogy for the benefit of student success.

¢ May include conference provided professional growth such as Together as One and
Conference-wide PLC days.

e Schools need to provide targeted professional growth time dedicated to their school-
wide growth goals. Pre- or Post-session days can be used to meet this expectation.

Inclement Weather Days:

e Schools will incorporate at least 2 inclement weather days into the school calendar, in
addition to the 180 days above.

Please check the Oregon Conference website for inclement weather details.

As the employer for all contracted conference educators, the Oregon Conference Office of
Education is responsible for setting the dates for all education-related calendar items.

All changes to the conference calendar, including changes to 10-month contract dates, must be
cleared through Edco before being announced to staff, parents, or students, and before any
actions are taken relating to the requested date changes.



