OREGON CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS K-12 CONTRACT CALENDAR 2022-2023

		Ju	1 202	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

		Au	g 20	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

		Se	p 20	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

		Oc	t 20	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

		No	v 20	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

		De	c 20	22		
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

FIRST QUARTER	(43 Days)
July 18	OC Principal Meeting
July 21	OC Camp Meeting Education Day
August 12-14	Pathfinder Leadership Convention
August 15	Teacher Contract Begins
August 15-16	New-to-Oregon Teacher In-Service
August 29	First Day of School
September 5	LABOR DAY HOLIDAY
September 21-25	NPUC Camporee - Glacier NP
September 22-25	Bible Camp (Grades 9-12)
Sept. 26 - Oct. 7	MAP Testing
October 6-8	WWU Fall Classic Tournament (Academies)
October 12	K-12 Board of Education
October 14	PLC Day/State In-Service
October 16-18	OC Principal Retreat - Belknap
October (tbd)	Outdoor School (Big Lake)
October 28	First Quarter Ends

SECOND QUARTER	(43 Da
October 31	Second
November 11	Vetero
November 24-25	THAN
December 19 - January 2	CHRIS
January 11	K-12 B
January 13	Second
January 16	M.L. k

THIRD QUARTER
January 17
Jan. 23 - Feb. 3
January 26-28
February 8-11
February (tbd)
February 20
February 26
March (tbd)
March (tbd)

Marc Marc
FOUR
April April
April

	Ap
	AF
S	M
3	M
э 10	Ju
17	Ju
24	Ju
24 31	Ju
) [Ju

June 19

(43 Days)
Second Quarter Begins
Veteran's Day
THANKSGIVING VACATION
CHRISTMAS VACATION
K-12 Board of Education
Second Quarter Ends
M.L. KING HOLIDAY

THIRD QUARTER	(48 Days)
January 17	Third Quarter Begins
Tan. 23 - Feb. 3	MAP Testing
January 26-28	WWU Friendship Tournament (Academies)
February 8-11	WWU Honor Band Festival (Academies)
February (tbd)	Outdoor School (Big Lake)
February 20	PRESIDENTS' DAY HOLIDAY
February 26	Lego Robotics Meet (Elementary)
March (tbd)	Elementary Friendship Tournament
March (tbd)	StepUp
March 24	Third Quarter Ends
March 27-31	SPRING VACATION

FOURTH QUARTER	(48 Days)
April 2-4	Walla Walla University Days
April 3	Fourth Quarter Begins
April (tbd)	Band Festival
April 13	K-12 Board of Education
April 17	OC Principal Meeting/PLC Day
April 17-28	MAP Testing
May 26-28	MAA Graduation Weekend
May 29	MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY
June 2-4	CAA, LAA, PAA & RVAA Graduation Weekend
June 9	Last Day of School
June 9	Fourth Quarter Ends
June 9-11	Walla Walla University Graduation Weekend
June 15	Ten Month Contract Ends

Walla Walla University Summer School Begins

Jan 2023								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						

	Feb 2023								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28							

	Mar 2023								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

Apr 2023									
S	M	M T W T F S							
	1								
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30									

	May 2023							
S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
28	29	30	31					

Jun 2023							
S	M	T	W	T	F	S	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29	30		

Guidelines for School Calendar Days

Principals – please use the following guidelines as you plan your school calendar for next year. When your calendar is completed and voted by your school board, please forward a copy to Fawn at fawn.fahrer@oc.npuc.org.

Guidelines for Instructional Days – minimum 175:

- Must meet the standards of a full school day or a minimum school day.
- Minimum day is at least 3 ½ hours in length, excluding a lunch break.
- Direct student/teacher interaction must occur during this time for at least 3 ½ hours.
- Attendance is required of all students. In order to count, more than half of the students must be in attendance for at least 3 ½ hours.

Guidelines for Professional Growths Days - minimum of 5:

- Professional growth is defined as learning something new or improving teacher pedagogy for the benefit of student success.
- May include conference provided professional growth such as Together as One and Conference-wide PLC days.
- Schools need to provide targeted professional growth time dedicated to their school-wide growth goals. Pre- or Post-session days can be used to meet this expectation.

Inclement Weather Days:

• Schools will incorporate at least 2 inclement weather days into the school calendar, in addition to the 180 days above.

Please check the Oregon Conference website for inclement weather details.

As the employer for all contracted conference educators, the Oregon Conference Office of Education is responsible for setting the dates for all education-related calendar items.

All changes to the conference calendar, including changes to 10-month contract dates, must be cleared through Edco before being announced to staff, parents, or students, and before any actions are taken relating to the requested date changes.